



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of Effingham
 County: Effingham
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: 879,750.60

Date: 4/30/2019
 Time: 10:00
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:	Beniach Const. Co. Inc.	Kinney Contractors	Kieffer Bros. Const. Co. Inc.
Address of Bidder:	307 S. Main St PO Box 20 Tuscola, IL 61953	19342 East Frontage Road Raymond, IL 62560	933 West 3rd Street Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Proposal Guarantee:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms:			

Attended By: Ryan Staley

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	1015	\$26.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$25.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$31.50	\$ 31,972.50	\$23.00	\$ 23,345.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL		CU YD	102	\$49.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$24.50	\$ 2,499.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION		EACH	32	\$222.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$233.00	\$ 7,456.00	\$155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$107.50	\$ 3,440.00
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"		SQ YD	6202	\$8.00	\$ 49,616.00	\$9.00	\$ 55,818.00	\$10.50	\$ 65,121.00	\$7.50	\$ 46,515.00
42000401	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)		SQ YD	6089	\$70.00	\$ 426,230.00	\$80.00	\$ 487,120.00	\$70.50	\$ 429,274.50	\$74.00	\$ 450,586.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	6089	\$1.00	\$ 6,089.00	\$0.01	\$ 60.89	\$1.00	\$ 6,089.00	\$0.10	\$ 608.90
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH		SQ FT	5082	\$8.00	\$ 40,656.00	\$8.60	\$ 43,705.20	\$9.00	\$ 45,738.00	\$8.60	\$ 43,705.20
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	102	\$33.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$48.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$38.50	\$ 3,927.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	6177	\$11.00	\$ 67,947.00	\$7.00	\$ 43,239.00	\$11.00	\$ 67,947.00	\$15.00	\$ 92,655.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	528	\$9.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$11.50	\$ 6,072.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	4463	\$2.00	\$ 8,926.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,926.00	\$2.50	\$ 11,157.50	\$4.50	\$ 20,083.50
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"		FOOT	73	\$80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$72.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$86.00	\$ 6,278.00	\$49.50	\$ 3,613.50
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"		FOOT	26	\$65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$118.00	\$ 3,068.00	\$57.00	\$ 1,482.00
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"		FOOT	25	\$103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$122.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"		FOOT	16	\$21.00	\$ 336.00	\$20.00	\$ 320.00	\$43.00	\$ 688.00	\$14.00	\$ 224.00
56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	24	\$318.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$162.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$102.00	\$ 2,448.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL		CU YD	64	\$115.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$102.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$135.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$98.50	\$ 6,304.00
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	4	\$1,606.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$1,554.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,074.50	\$ 4,298.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	3	\$515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$246.00	\$ 738.00	\$850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$325.00	\$ 975.00
60262900	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID		EACH	1	\$1,036.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$912.00	\$ 912.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$922.00	\$ 922.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS		EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$218.00	\$ 218.00	\$685.00	\$ 685.00	\$122.50	\$ 122.50
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18		FOOT	485	\$35.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$47.00	\$ 22,795.00	\$44.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$37.50	\$ 18,187.50
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24		FOOT	50	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$39.00	\$ 1,950.00
70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	86	\$1.00	\$ 86.00	\$1.50	\$ 129.00	\$6.00	\$ 516.00	\$1.00	\$ 86.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1		SQ FT	25	\$27.00	\$ 675.00	\$26.00	\$ 650.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$34.50	\$ 862.50
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT		FOOT	14	\$15.00	\$ 210.00	\$13.00	\$ 182.00	\$50.00	\$ 700.00	\$17.00	\$ 238.00
73100100	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT		EACH	3	\$265.00	\$ 795.00	\$278.00	\$ 834.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$286.00	\$ 858.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		SQ FT	152	\$4.00	\$ 608.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,140.00
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		FOOT	697	\$2.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$2.70	\$ 1,881.90	\$2.50	\$ 1,742.50	\$2.50	\$ 1,742.50
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	1151	\$1.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,604.00	\$3.50	\$ 4,028.50	\$3.50	\$ 4,028.50
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		FOOT	202	\$5.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$16.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$13.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$14.50	\$ 2,929.00
80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION		EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$2,954.00	\$ 8,862.00
81028330	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/4" DIA.		FOOT	168	\$7.25	\$ 1,218.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$17.50	\$ 2,940.00
81028750	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 2" DIA.		FOOT	873	\$15.20	\$ 13,269.60	\$14.50	\$ 12,658.50	\$13.00	\$ 11,349.00	\$22.50	\$ 19,642.50
81400100	HANDHOLE		EACH	2	\$11.00	\$ 22.00	\$2,287.00	\$ 4,574.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 6,660.00
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10		FOOT	264	\$1.10	\$ 290.40	\$1.00	\$ 264.00	\$1.00	\$ 264.00	\$2.00	\$ 528.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO.6		FOOT	633	\$1.60	\$ 1,012.80	\$3.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,582.50
81702140	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO.4		FOOT	2499	\$2.20	\$ 5,497.80	\$2.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,497.00
81702180	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 3/0		FOOT	1899	\$3.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$7.30	\$ 13,862.70	\$6.50	\$ 12,343.50	\$7.50	\$ 14,242.50
83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER		FOOT	10	\$284.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$221.50	\$ 2,215.00
84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION		EACH	2	\$524.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$285.00	\$ 570.00	\$919.50	\$ 1,839.00
84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT		EACH	2	\$1,453.00	\$ 2,906.00	\$492.00	\$ 984.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00
SPECIAL	TWIST-LOCK RECEPTACLE UNIT		EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$472.00	\$ 944.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,170.50	\$ 2,341.00
SPECIAL	RECEPTACLE PEDESTAL UNIT		EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,654.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,950.75	\$ 7,803.00
X0323449	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE		EACH	16	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$31.50	\$ 504.00
X0327980	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING		SQ FT	44	\$23.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$34.50	\$ 1,518.00
X1700010	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)		SQ YD	389	\$155.00	\$ 60,295.00	\$172.00	\$ 66,908.00	\$145.00	\$ 56,405.00	\$205.50	\$ 79,939.50
X2520650	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL)		SQ YD	11	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$149.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$372.00	\$ 4,092.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		L SUM	1	\$30,386.00	\$ 30,386.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$31,420.00	\$ 31,420.00
X7240505	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POST		EACH	3	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$119.00	\$ 357.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$162.00	\$ 486.00
XX006240	AREA DRAIN		EACH	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$962.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$566.00	\$ 1,132.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,971.00	\$ 9,971.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$9,152.00	\$ 9,152.00
Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE		FOOT	904	\$6.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$18.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$29.00	\$ 26,216.00	\$32.00	\$ 28,928.00
Z0056644	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 8"		FOOT	36	\$81.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$53.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$88.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$51.50	\$ 1,854.00

Total Bid:	As Read:	935,460.19	963,665.00	985,465.60
	As Calculated:	935,460.19	963,665.00	985,465.60